

Canvass of Bids
Exchange, Myrtle and Poplar Streets Water Main Improvements
Milford Water Company
Milford, MA
Bid Date: January 30, 2019 1:00 PM

				A. Vozzella & Sons, Inc.		RFS Corp.		C.J.P. & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		Caracas Construction Corp.		Oliveira Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Est. Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	30	C.Y.	Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
3	50	C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
4	50	C.Y.	Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	1200	LBS	Fittings & Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00
6	40	L.F.	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	1800	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 90.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 203,400.00
8	20	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 10,060.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	410	L.F.	1" Service Tubing	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,700.00
10	8	EA.	Hydrants	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
11	3	EA.	6" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	9	EA.	8" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	2	EA.	12" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	29	L.F.	1" Corporation Stop	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 35,554.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00
15	29	C.Y.	1" Curb Stop and Box	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 12,035.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.29	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00
16	1860	L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,800.00
17	1,860	L.F.	Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,620.00
18	1	L.S.	Temporary By-Pass Piping	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
19	5	EA.	Repair & Replace Sewer Service and Drain Conflicts	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	200	C.Y.	Controlled Density Fill	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 20				\$	396,552.00	\$	410,921.88	\$	421,841.17	\$	464,590.00	\$	468,332.88

Canvass of Bids
Exchange, Myrtle and Poplar Streets Water Main Improvements
Milford Water Company
Milford, MA
Bid Date: January 30, 2019 1:00 PM

				Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc.		Blue Diamond Equipment Co.		Revoli Construction Company		Commonwealth Construction & Utilities Inc.	
Item No.	Est. Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	30	C.Y.	Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
3	50	C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	50	C.Y.	Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	1200	LBS	Fittings & Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00
6	40	L.F.	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	1800	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 185,400.00
8	20	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00
9	410	L.F.	1" Service Tubing	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,845.00
10	8	EA.	Hydrants	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
11	3	E.A.	6" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	9	E.A.	8" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
13	2	E.A.	12" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
14	29	L.F.	1" Corporation Stop	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 69,600.00
15	29	C.Y.	1" Curb Stop and Box	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00
16	1860	L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.60
17	1,860	L.F.	Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,800.00
18	1	L.S.	Temporary By-Pass Piping	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
19	5	E.A.	Repair & Replace Sewer Service and Drain Conflicts	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
20	200	C.Y.	Controlled Density Fill	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 20				\$	473,462.88	\$	480,937.30	\$	485,964.93	\$	512,798.03

Canvass of Bids
Exchange, Myrtle and Poplar Streets Water Main Improvements
Milford Water Company
Milford, MA
Bid Date: January 30, 2019 1:00 PM

				J.A. Polito & Sons Inc.		Jones Contracting		KJS LLC		R.H. White	
Item No.	Est. Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,935.00	\$ 35,935.00
2	30	C.Y.	Test Pits	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
3	50	C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
4	50	C.Y.	Rock Removal	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	1200	LBS	Fittings & Appurtenances	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.31	\$ 17,172.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00
6	40	L.F.	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.31	\$ 1,292.40
7	1800	L.F.	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 110.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 172.35	\$ 310,230.00
8	20	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
9	410	L.F.	1" Service Tubing	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 95.54	\$ 39,171.40
10	8	EA.	Hydrants	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 42,400.00
11	3	E.A.	6" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	9	E.A.	8" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 11,745.00
13	2	E.A.	12" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,890.00
14	29	L.F.	1" Corporation Stop	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 57,304.00
15	29	C.Y.	1" Curb Stop and Box	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,075.00
16	1860	L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 34.37	\$ 63,928.20
17	1,860	L.F.	Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 64,263.00
18	1	L.S.	Temporary By-Pass Piping	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,845.00	\$ 65,845.00
19	5	E.A.	Repair & Replace Sewer Service and Drain Conflicts	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 7,700.00
20	200	C.Y.	Controlled Density Fill	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 28,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 20				\$	563,900.58	\$	620,172.00	\$	669,440.00	\$	763,379.00